## **CE Declaration of Conformity**

Article Number N2700-1000 Date of Issue 17 May 2021

**Product Description** Underbench Freezer

Starlab declares that the product named above complies with the below Directives and Standards:

Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU (and subsequent modification)

Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive 2014/30/EU (and subsequent modification)

Machinery Directive 2006/42/EU

RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU

Restriction of Use of Certain Hazardous Substances

**REACH Regulation 19072006/EC** 

Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals

WEEE Directive 2012/19/EU

Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (product design and marking)

Substances that Deplete the Ozone Layer, Montreal Protocol (and subsequent modification)

Restriction of use of CFC, HCFC and HFC

And that the product has been manufactured according to the following Harmonized European Standards:

**Safety of Household Electrical Appliances** 

EN 60335-1:2012+A11+A13; IEC 60335-1:2010+A1+A2

Part 1: General Requirements

**Safety of Household and Similar Electrical Appliances** 

EN 60335-2-89:2010; IEC 60335-2-89:2010+A1:2012

Part 2: Particular requirements for refrigerating applicances, ice-cream appliances and ice makers

Electromagnetic Fields EN 62233:2008

**Electromagnetic Compatibility, Immunity** 

EN 61000-6-1:2019; IEC 61000-6-1:2016 Commercial and Light Industrial Environments

**Electromagnetic Compatibility, Emmission** 

EN 61000-6-3:2007+A1:2011; IEC 61000-6-3:2006+A1:2010

Commercial and Light Industrial Environments

Certified by:

Klaus Ambos

CEO Starlab International GmbH

Starlab International GmbH

Neuer Höltigbaum 38 22143 Hamburg, Germany E-Mail: info@starlab.de www.starlabgroup.com

Tel.: +49 (0)40 675 99 39 0 Fax: +49 (0)40 675 9939 20

Authorised Managing Director Klaus Ambos

Registry Court
Amtsgericht [first instance court]
Hamburg
Register number: HRB 122020
VAT ID no. pursuant to
§ 27 a German
VAT Act DE 214 891 717



Passionate for science.